Town of Becket Community Preservation Committee Public Hearing Notice

The Becket Community Preservation Committee will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, April 10, 2018 at 6:30 PM in the Becket Town Hall, 557 Main Street, Becket, MA. 01223. The hearing is to discuss and take public comment on two proposals requesting Community Preservation funding for fiscal year 2019. The Becket Parks & Recreation Committee is requesting \$17,000.00 for a new shed/ toilet enclosure for the town beach, and \$22,000.00 to replace the wooden fitness trail equipment at the North Becket Village Park with a metal set of equipment.

All interested persons should attend the hearing. Written comments may be directed to the Becket Community Preservation Committee, C/O Neil Toomey, Chairman, 557 Main Street Becket, MA. 01223 until the day of the hearing.

Neil Toomey, Chairman Becket Community Preservation Committee